Anybus® CompactCom™ B40
Modbus Serial - DeviceNet
NETWORK GUIDE
SCM-1202-159 1.0 en-US ENGLISH
Important User Information
Disclaimer
The information in this document is for informational purposes only. Please inform HMS Industrial Networks of any
inaccuracies or omissions found in this document. HMS Industrial Networks disclaims any responsibility or liability

5 Monitor Parameter (N/A)
6 Supports Extended Precision Scaling (N/A)
5 Data type Get EPATH Data type code
6 Data size Get USINT Number of bytes in parameter value
7 Parameter
Name String
Get SHORT_STRING Name of the parameter, truncated to 16 chars
8 Units String Get SHORT_STRING (not supported)
9 Help String Get SHORT_STRING
10 Minimum
value
Get (Data Type) Minimum value of parameter
11 Maximum
value
Get (Data Type) Maximum value of parameter
12 Default value Get (Data Type) Default value of parameter
13 Scaling
Multiplier
Get UINT 0001h (not supported)
14 Scaling Divisor Get UINT
15 Scaling Base Get UINT
16 Scaling Offset Get INT 0000h (not supported)
17 Multiplier link Get UINT
18 Divisor Link Get UINT
19 Base Link Get UINT
20 Offset Link Get UINT
21 Decimal
precision
Get USINT
Anybus® CompactCom™ B40 Modbus Serial - DeviceNet Network Guide SCM-1202-159 1.0 en-US
CIP Objects 30 (40)
4.8 Acknowledge Handler Object (2Bh)
Category
Extended
Object Description
This object notifies the producing application of acknowledge reception, acknowledge timeouts, and
production retry limit.
Supported Services
Class: Get_Attribute_Single
Instance: Get_Attribute_Single
Set_Attribute_Single
Class Attributes
# Name Access Type Value
1 Revision Get UINT 0001h (Object revision)
Instance Attributes (01h)
# Name Access Type Value
1 Acknowledge
Timer
Get/Set UINT 16 ms (Time to wait for acknowledge, in ms, before resending)
2 Retry Limit Get/Set USINT 01h (number of ack timeouts before retry limit reached event)
3 Producing
Connection
Instance
Get UINT 04h (Connection instance, which contains the path of the producing I/O
application object, which will be notified of Ack Handler events)
Anybus® CompactCom™ B40 Modbus Serial - DeviceNet Network Guide SCM-1202-159 1.0 en-US
CIP Objects 31 (40)
Anybus® CompactCom™ B40 Modbus Serial - DeviceNet Network Guide SCM-1202-159 1.0 en-US
CIP Objects 32 (40)
Anybus® CompactCom™ B40 Modbus Serial - DeviceNet Network Guide SCM-1202-159 1.0 en-US
CIP Objects 33 (40)
4.9 ADI Object (A2h)
Object Description
Anybus representation of process data mapped parameters.
See also ..
• Parameter Object (0Fh), p. 28 (CIP Object)
Supported Services
Class: Get_Attribute_Single
Instance: Get_Attribute_Single
Set_Attribute_Single
Class Attributes
# Name Access Type Value
1 Revision Get UINT 0002h (Object revision)